THE DATASHEET OF
TPS61181RTER
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TPS61180/1/2
www.ti.com SLVS801E –DECEMBER 2007–REVISED APRIL 2013
WLED DRIVER FOR NOTEBOOK DISPLAY
Check for Samples: TPS61180/1/2
1FEATURES

susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
Figure 1. TPS61181/2 TYPICAL APPLICATION
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGE IC SUPPLY SWITCHING FREQUENCY PACKAGE MARKING
(TYP)
TPS61180RTE External 3.3 V 1.0 MHz CCG
TPS61181RTE Built-in LDO 1.0 MHz CCH
TPS61182RTE Built-in LDO 1.3 MHz CCI
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end
of this document, or see the TI website at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2007–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TPS61180/1/2
DCTRL
IF
B
2
IF
B
1
IFB3
C
in
SW
V
O
5
E
N
IS
E
T
F
a
u
lt
9
PGND
IF
B
5
13
1
GND
IF
B
6
IFB4
2
3
4
6 7 8
10
11
12
141516
QFN PACKAGE
16 Pin 3x3
(TOP VIEW)
V
BAT
TPS61180/1/2
www.ti.com SLVS801E –DECEMBER 2007–REVISED APRIL 2013
PINOUT
TERMINAL FUNCTIONS
TERMINAL I/O DESCRIPTION
NO. NAME
1 PGND I Power ground of the IC. Internally, it connects to the source of the PWM switch.
2 SW I This pin connects to the drain of the internal PWM switch, external Schottky diode and inductor.
3 VBAT I This pin is connected to the battery supply. It provides the pull-up voltage for the Fault pin and battery
voltage signal. For TPS61181/2, this is also the input to the internal LDO.
4 VO O This pin monitors the output of the boost regulator. Connect this pin to the anode of the WLED strings.
5 ISET I The resistor on this pin programs the WLED output current.
6 Cin I Supply voltage of the IC. For TPS61181/2, it is the output of the internal LDO. Connect 0.1 μF bypass